
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EC) No 1811/2005 of 4 November 2005 concerning the provisional
and permanent authorisations of certain additives in feedingstuffs and the provisional authorisation of a new use

of an additive already authorised in feedingstuffs

(Official Journal of the European Union L 291 of 5 November 2005)

On page 15, in Annex II, in the table, line 63, third column ‘Chemical formula, description’, third paragraph ‘Liquid form’:

for: ‘Endo-1,4-beta-xylanase:
120 000 BXU/ml
Endo-1,3(4)-beta-glucanase:
30 000 BU/ml’,

read: ‘Endo-1,4-beta-xylanase:
120 000 BXU/g
Endo-1,3(4)-beta-glucanase:
30 000 BU/g’.

ENL 10/72 Official Journal of the European Union 14.1.2006


